
Bid Summary
Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

STPL-5942(289) (296) Bid Opening: 5/1/2025
24-02-C Award Date: 6/10/2025

Jensen Avenue Road Reconstruction from West to Fig

Bidders Avison Construction, Inc. Cal Valley Construction, Inc. Yarbs Grading and Paving, Inc. Agee Construction Corporation Granite Construction Company Dawson-Mauldin, LLC
1 Avison Construction, Inc., 40434 Brickyard Drive, Madera, CA 93636 Subcontractors Subcontractors Subcontractors Subcontractors Subcontractors Subcontractors Subcontractors
2 Cal Valley Construction, Inc., 5125 N Gates Avenue #102, Fresno, CA 93722 Pavement Recylcing Systems Fresno Concrete Const., Inc. Trinity Engineering Specialized Pavement Marking, LLC KRC Safety Company, Inc. Safety Network
3 Yarbs Grading and Paving, Inc., 11339 S. Peach Avenue, Fresno CA 93725 KRC Safety Co. Chrisp Company Talley Oil Pavement Recycling Systems Chrisp Company Specialized Pavement Marking
4 Agee Construction Corporation, 1039 Hoblitt Avenue, Clovis, CA 93612 West Valley Construction AWP Safety KRC Safety ABSL Construction Pavement Recycling Systems
5 Granite Construction Company, 2716 S Granite Ct, Fresno, CA 93706 Specialized Pavement Markings KRC Safety Co., Inc. West Valley Construction
6 Dawson-Mauldin, LLC, 3410 McCall Ave. Suite 106, Selma, CA 93662 Griffin Soil SPM Fresno Concrete Construction, Inc.
7 Terra West Construction Incorporated, 1030 Gettysburg Ave Ste 107, Clovis, CA 93612 Fresno Concrete Griffin Soil

Griffin Soil Griffin Soil Floyd Johnston
Fresno Concrete Construction, Inc.

Bid Items - Road Reconstruction

ITEM 
NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF 

MEASURE    ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

1 6 EA FEDERAL TRAINEE PROGRAM $800.00 $4,800.00 $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,600.00 $9,600.00 $1,000.00 $6,000.00 $100.00 $600.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $7,200.00 $2,000.00 $12,000.00

2 170,000 $ SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (PAYMENT ADJUSTMENTS FOR 
PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATIONS) $1.00 $170,000.00 $1.00 $170,000.00 $1.00 $170,000.00 $1.00 $170,000.00 $1.00 $170,000.00 $1.00 $170,000.00 $1.00 $170,000.00 $1.00 $170,000.00

3 2 EA CONSTRUCTION PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,825.00 $3,650.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,225.00 $4,450.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

4 1 LS TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (Road Reconstruction) $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $62,500.00 $62,500.00 $435,000.00 $435,000.00 $290,000.00 $290,000.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $344,000.00 $344,000.00 $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $380,000.00 $380,000.00

5 1 LS PREPARE AND IMPLEMENT STORM WATER POLLUTION 
PREVENTION PLAN $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

6 1 EA STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $300.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

7 1,000 $ STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD NOTICE 
OF INTENT FILING FEE $1.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $1,000.00

8 1 LS JOB SITE MANAGEMENT $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $5,200.00 $5,200.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $165,000.00 $165,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

9 1 LS DUST CONTROL PLAN $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $575.00 $575.00 $500.00 $500.00 $700.00 $700.00 $400.00 $400.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

10 1 LS LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

11 1 LS DEMO EXISTING CONCRETE (RAMP, SIDEWALK, C&G & 
VAULT) $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

12 4 EA REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN $300.00 $1,200.00 $200.00 $800.00 $85.00 $340.00 $90.00 $360.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $85.00 $340.00 $122.00 $488.00 $800.00 $3,200.00

13 1 LS TEMPORARY MAILBOX $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $750.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

14 1 LS CLEARING AND GRUBBING $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $84,000.00 $84,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $340,000.00 $340,000.00 $73,000.00 $73,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

15 12,230 CY ROADWAY EXCAVATION - Final Pay Item $50.00 $611,500.00 $40.00 $489,200.00 $5.00 $61,150.00 $31.00 $379,130.00 $33.00 $403,590.00 $22.00 $269,060.00 $38.00 $464,740.00 $22.00 $269,060.00

16 519 CY SHOULDER BACKING - Final Pay Item $30.00 $15,570.00 $30.00 $15,570.00 $56.00 $29,064.00 $65.00 $33,735.00 $40.00 $20,760.00 $90.00 $46,710.00 $140.00 $72,660.00 $110.00 $57,090.00

17 1 LS FINISHING ROADWAY $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $52,000.00 $52,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00

18 2,036 CY PULVERIZED MATERIAL & MATERIAL HANDLING (STA 
72+43 TO STA 83) $30.00 $61,080.00 $9.00 $18,324.00 $17.00 $34,612.00 $15.00 $30,540.00 $37.00 $75,332.00 $32.00 $65,152.00 $33.00 $67,188.00 $55.00 $111,980.00

19 32,275 SY 1-FOOT FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH CEMENT (FDR-
C) - Final Pay Item $9.00 $290,475.00 $14.00 $451,850.00 $17.50 $564,812.50 $14.00 $451,850.00 $15.00 $484,125.00 $16.00 $516,400.00 $20.00 $645,500.00 $22.00 $710,050.00

20 10,293 SY 1.25-FOOT FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH CEMENT 
(FDR-C) - Final Pay Item $10.00 $102,930.00 $16.00 $164,688.00 $17.50 $180,127.50 $16.00 $164,688.00 $15.50 $159,541.50 $18.00 $185,274.00 $28.00 $288,204.00 $33.00 $339,669.00

21 75,000 LBS INCREASE OR DECREASE IN CEMENT FOR FDR-C 
METHOD $0.15 $11,250.00 $0.11 $8,250.00 $0.15 $11,250.00 $0.15 $11,250.00 $0.11 $8,250.00 $0.15 $11,250.00 $0.12 $9,000.00 $0.15 $11,250.00

22 17,623 TON HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A 3/4" GRADING) $110.00 $1,938,530.00 $110.00 $1,938,530.00 $87.00 $1,533,201.00 $92.00 $1,621,316.00 $93.00 $1,638,939.00 $87.50 $1,542,012.50 $116.00 $2,044,268.00 $150.00 $2,643,450.00

23 22 TON MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT $100.00 $2,200.00 $145.00 $3,190.00 $140.00 $3,080.00 $135.00 $2,970.00 $160.00 $3,520.00 $250.00 $5,500.00 $510.00 $11,220.00 $600.00 $13,200.00

24 152 SY PLACE MINOR HMA MISCELLANEOUS AREAS $50.00 $7,600.00 $80.00 $12,160.00 $26.00 $3,952.00 $35.00 $5,320.00 $100.00 $15,200.00 $45.00 $6,840.00 $90.00 $13,680.00 $155.00 $23,560.00

25 155 LF PLACE AC DIKE TYPE E (MINOR HMA) $13.00 $2,015.00 $20.00 $3,100.00 $16.00 $2,480.00 $32.00 $4,960.00 $22.00 $3,410.00 $16.00 $2,480.00 $44.00 $6,820.00 $48.00 $7,440.00

26 223 LF PLACE AC DIKE TYPE A (MINOR HMA) $10.00 $2,230.00 $20.00 $4,460.00 $16.00 $3,568.00 $21.00 $4,683.00 $22.00 $4,906.00 $16.00 $3,568.00 $44.00 $9,812.00 $37.00 $8,251.00

27 34 TON TACK COAT $2,000.00 $68,000.00 $1,000.00 $34,000.00 $1.00 $34.00 $1,000.00 $34,000.00 $1,500.00 $51,000.00 $615.00 $20,910.00 $980.00 $33,320.00 $10.00 $340.00

28 5 LF 18 INCH RUBBER GASKET REINFORCED CONCRETE 
PIPE CLASS III $250.00 $1,250.00 $190.00 $950.00 $210.00 $1,050.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $4,000.00 $180.00 $900.00 $225.00 $1,125.00 $151.00 $755.00

29 179 LF 18 INCH RUBBER GASKET REINFORCED CONCRETE 
PIPE CLASS IV $195.00 $34,905.00 $175.00 $31,325.00 $210.00 $37,590.00 $175.00 $31,325.00 $150.00 $26,850.00 $163.00 $29,177.00 $206.00 $36,874.00 $165.00 $29,535.00

3

Project No. : 
Contract No.:

Engineer's Estimate 1 2 4 5 6 7

Terra West Construction 
Incorporated

SPM (Specialized Pavement 
Markings)

Asphalt Dike Construction, Inc. dba 
APCOWest Valley Construction 

Company, Inc. dba West Valley 
Construction



Bid Summary
Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

ITEM 
NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF 

MEASURE    ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

30 219 LF 18 INCH RUBBER GASKET REINFORCED CONCRETE 
PIPE CLASS V OR CLASS IV W/ SPECIAL BEDDING $215.00 $47,085.00 $180.00 $39,420.00 $200.00 $43,800.00 $176.00 $38,544.00 $135.00 $29,565.00 $164.00 $35,916.00 $220.00 $48,180.00 $196.00 $42,924.00

31 21 LF 36 INCH RUBBER GASKET REINFORCED CONCRETE 
PIPE CLASS III $350.00 $7,350.00 $600.00 $12,600.00 $290.00 $6,090.00 $600.00 $12,600.00 $500.00 $10,500.00 $553.00 $11,613.00 $628.00 $13,188.00 $267.00 $5,607.00

32 20 LF 36 INCH RUBBER GASKET REINFORCED CONCRETE 
PIPE CLASS IV $400.00 $8,000.00 $620.00 $12,400.00 $290.00 $5,800.00 $620.00 $12,400.00 $500.00 $10,000.00 $570.00 $11,400.00 $1,350.00 $27,000.00 $295.00 $5,900.00

33 16 LF 36 INCH RUBBER GASKET REINFORCED CONCRETE 
PIPE CLASS V $450.00 $7,200.00 $700.00 $11,200.00 $325.00 $5,200.00 $700.00 $11,200.00 $400.00 $6,400.00 $654.00 $10,464.00 $509.00 $8,144.00 $280.00 $4,480.00

34 425 LF TEMPORARY TRENCH RESURFACING – STORM DRAIN 
SYSTEM  $12.00 $5,100.00 $18.00 $7,650.00 $3.00 $1,275.00 $15.00 $6,375.00 $26.00 $11,050.00 $17.00 $7,225.00 $15.00 $6,375.00 $30.00 $12,750.00

35 1 EA TYPE A CASE I MANHOLE $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00

36 1 EA TYPE A CASE II MANHOLE $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00

37 1,305 SF MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP & SIDEWALK) $15.00 $19,575.00 $16.00 $20,880.00 $16.00 $20,880.00 $9.50 $12,397.50 $15.00 $19,575.00 $10.00 $13,050.00 $15.00 $19,575.00 $27.00 $35,235.00

38 142 LF INSTALL CURB AND GUTTER $65.00 $9,230.00 $72.00 $10,224.00 $55.00 $7,810.00 $48.00 $6,816.00 $62.00 $8,804.00 $50.00 $7,100.00 $95.00 $13,490.00 $81.00 $11,502.00

39 108 SF DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE $40.00 $4,320.00 $42.00 $4,536.00 $33.00 $3,564.00 $35.00 $3,780.00 $35.00 $3,780.00 $33.00 $3,564.00 $130.00 $14,040.00 $33.00 $3,564.00

40 8 EA ADJUST WATER VALVE LID TO GRADE $900.00 $7,200.00 $1,200.00 $9,600.00 $1,200.00 $9,600.00 $1,100.00 $8,800.00 $1,100.00 $8,800.00 $1,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,500.00 $12,000.00 $3,000.00 $24,000.00

41 16 EA ADJUST MANHOLE LID TO GRADE $1,800.00 $28,800.00 $2,500.00 $40,000.00 $2,100.00 $33,600.00 $2,000.00 $32,000.00 $1,500.00 $24,000.00 $1,600.00 $25,600.00 $1,800.00 $28,800.00 $1,900.00 $30,400.00

42 2 EA ADJUST PULL BOX LID TO GRADE $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $4,400.00 $8,800.00

43 7 EA SURVEY MONUMENT $750.00 $5,250.00 $800.00 $5,600.00 $1,200.00 $8,400.00 $1,200.00 $8,400.00 $1,100.00 $7,700.00 $1,000.00 $7,000.00 $1,500.00 $10,500.00 $1,100.00 $7,700.00

44 5 EA INSTALL NEW CHANNELIZER $100.00 $500.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $80.00 $400.00 $85.00 $425.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $120.00 $600.00 $225.00 $1,125.00 $180.00 $900.00

45 28 EA ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST $500.00 $14,000.00 $700.00 $19,600.00 $600.00 $16,800.00 $650.00 $18,200.00 $600.00 $16,800.00 $475.00 $13,300.00 $650.00 $18,200.00 $550.00 $15,400.00

46 385 LF THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 8) $1.00 $385.00 $0.60 $231.00 $1.00 $385.00 $0.55 $211.75 $0.55 $211.75 $1.00 $385.00 $0.50 $192.50 $1.00 $385.00

47 6,119 LF THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 22) $1.50 $9,178.50 $4.00 $24,476.00 $2.00 $12,238.00 $4.00 $24,476.00 $3.80 $23,252.20 $2.00 $12,238.00 $3.60 $22,028.40 $3.00 $18,357.00

48 1,805 LF THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 29) $2.00 $3,610.00 $8.00 $14,440.00 $3.00 $5,415.00 $8.00 $14,440.00 $7.10 $12,815.50 $3.00 $5,415.00 $7.00 $12,635.00 $7.00 $12,635.00

49 413 LF THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 38) $2.00 $826.00 $2.00 $826.00 $4.00 $1,652.00 $2.20 $908.60 $2.10 $867.30 $4.00 $1,652.00 $2.00 $826.00 $2.00 $826.00

50 60 LF THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 38A) $2.00 $120.00 $2.00 $120.00 $4.00 $240.00 $2.20 $132.00 $2.10 $126.00 $4.00 $240.00 $2.00 $120.00 $2.00 $120.00

51 21,130 LF THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 39) $2.00 $42,260.00 $1.00 $21,130.00 $1.50 $31,695.00 $0.95 $20,073.50 $0.90 $19,017.00 $1.50 $31,695.00 $0.85 $17,960.50 $1.00 $21,130.00

52 800 LF THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 39A) $2.00 $1,600.00 $1.00 $800.00 $1.50 $1,200.00 $0.95 $760.00 $0.90 $720.00 $1.50 $1,200.00 $0.85 $680.00 $1.00 $800.00

53 3,056 LF THERMOPLASTIC DIAGONAL AND CHEVRON TRAFFIC 
STRIPE (6" WHITE) $3.00 $9,168.00 $4.00 $12,224.00 $4.00 $12,224.00 $4.50 $13,752.00 $4.10 $12,529.60 $4.00 $12,224.00 $4.00 $12,224.00 $4.00 $12,224.00

54 208 LF THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (12" WHITE) - LIMIT 
LINE $5.00 $1,040.00 $8.00 $1,664.00 $10.00 $2,080.00 $8.00 $1,664.00 $7.10 $1,476.80 $10.00 $2,080.00 $7.00 $1,456.00 $7.00 $1,456.00

55 674 LF THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (12" YELLOW) - 
CROSSWALK $7.00 $4,718.00 $8.00 $5,392.00 $10.00 $6,740.00 $8.00 $5,392.00 $7.10 $4,785.40 $10.00 $6,740.00 $7.00 $4,718.00 $7.00 $4,718.00

56 186 SF THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS $10.00 $1,860.00 $9.00 $1,674.00 $10.00 $1,860.00 $9.00 $1,674.00 $8.10 $1,506.60 $10.00 $1,860.00 $8.00 $1,488.00 $8.00 $1,488.00

57 785 LF THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 26) $2.00 $1,570.00 $2.00 $1,570.00 $1.00 $785.00 $2.20 $1,727.00 $2.10 $1,648.50 $1.00 $785.00 $2.00 $1,570.00 $2.00 $1,570.00

58 2,771 LF THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 27B) $2.00 $5,542.00 $1.00 $2,771.00 $1.50 $4,156.50 $0.95 $2,632.45 $0.90 $2,493.90 $1.50 $4,156.50 $0.85 $2,355.35 $1.00 $2,771.00

59 361 LF THERMOPLASTIC DIAGONAL YELLOW STRIPE 8'' WIDE $2.00 $722.00 $6.50 $2,346.50 $6.00 $2,166.00 $6.80 $2,454.80 $6.10 $2,202.10 $6.00 $2,166.00 $6.00 $2,166.00 $6.00 $2,166.00

60 5 EA BLUE FIRE HYDRANT MARKER $55.00 $275.00 $8.00 $40.00 $50.00 $250.00 $8.00 $40.00 $7.10 $35.50 $50.00 $250.00 $7.00 $35.00 $7.00 $35.00

61 663 EA RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE D) $10.00 $6,630.00 $8.00 $5,304.00 $4.00 $2,652.00 $8.00 $5,304.00 $7.10 $4,707.30 $4.00 $2,652.00 $7.00 $4,641.00 $7.00 $4,641.00

62 43 EA RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE G AND H) $10.00 $430.00 $8.00 $344.00 $4.00 $172.00 $8.00 $344.00 $7.10 $305.30 $4.00 $172.00 $7.00 $301.00 $7.00 $301.00

63 244 SF PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (BIKE SYMBOL AND 
ARROWS) $10.00 $2,440.00 $6.00 $1,464.00 $8.00 $1,952.00 $5.50 $1,342.00 $5.10 $1,244.40 $8.00 $1,952.00 $5.00 $1,220.00 $5.00 $1,220.00

64 378 LF PAINT AC DIKE WHITE $5.00 $1,890.00 $3.00 $1,134.00 $5.00 $1,890.00 $2.80 $1,058.40 $2.60 $982.80 $5.00 $1,890.00 $2.50 $945.00 $3.00 $1,134.00

65 520 SF GREEN TRAFFIC PAINT MMA $4.00 $2,080.00 $14.00 $7,280.00 $14.00 $7,280.00 $13.00 $6,760.00 $12.20 $6,344.00 $14.00 $7,280.00 $12.00 $6,240.00 $12.00 $6,240.00

66 6,000 LF REMOVE YELLOWLINE TRAFFIC STRIPE  CONTAINING 
LEAD $9.00 $54,000.00 $2.50 $15,000.00 $3.00 $18,000.00 $2.50 $15,000.00 $2.50 $15,000.00 $3.00 $18,000.00 $2.25 $13,500.00 $2.00 $12,000.00

67 1 LS MOBILIZATION $170,000.00 $170,000.00 $195,000.00 $195,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $349,000.55 $349,000.55 $420,000.00 $420,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $210,000.00 $210,000.00

Total Road Reconstruction Bid $4,007,489.50 $4,009,837.50 $3,980,837.50 $4,100,811.00 $3,921,570.00 $4,337,788.00 $4,968,717.75 $5,538,709.00



Bid Summary
Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

ITEM 
NO. QUANTITY UNIT OF 

MEASURE    ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

ITEM PRICE
(IN FIGURES)

TOTAL PRICE 
(IN FIGURES)

Bid Items - Pipeline Replacement

68 1 LS MOBILIZATION (WATER INFRASTRUCTURE 
REPLACEMENT) $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00

69 10,000 $ MEDIATOR (OWNER'S 50% SHARE, PG. 2.53 OF 
GENERAL CONDITIONS) $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00

70 1 LS TRAFFIC CONTROL, DETOURS AND ACCESS (WATER 
INFRASTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT) $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $49,000.00 $49,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00

71 1 LS DUST CONTROL  PLAN (WATER INFRASTRUCTURE 
REPLACEMENT) $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $100.00 $100.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $750.00 $750.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00

72 1 LS PREPARE AND IMPLEMENT STORM WATER POLLUTION 
PREVENTION PLAN (WATER INFRASTRUCTURE $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $250.00 $250.00 $1,125.00 $1,125.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

73 1 LS WORKER PROTECTION FROM THE HAZARD OF CAVING 
GROUND $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00

74 1 LS TRENCH PROTECTION $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00

75 7,050 LF TEMPORARY TRENCH RESURFACING (WATER 
INFRASTRUCTURE) $8.00 $56,400.00 $8.50 $59,925.00 $2.50 $17,625.00 $7.00 $49,350.00 $7.00 $49,350.00 $7.50 $52,875.00 $7.00 $49,350.00 $15.00 $105,750.00

76 22 EA FURNISH AND INSTALL 1-INCH WATER SERVICE AND 
METER BOX $3,400.00 $74,800.00 $4,100.00 $90,200.00 $1,600.00 $35,200.00 $4,300.00 $94,600.00 $4,100.00 $90,200.00 $3,900.00 $85,800.00 $4,400.00 $96,800.00 $4,500.00 $99,000.00

77 1 EA FURNISH AND INSTALL 1.5-INCH WATER SERVICE AND 
METER BOX $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $4,300.00 $4,300.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

78 1 EA FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH WATER SERVICE AND 
METER BOX $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,200.00 $5,200.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $5,800.00 $5,800.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

79 24 EA CONNECT WATER SERVICE AT METER BOX $500.00 $12,000.00 $260.00 $6,240.00 $1,500.00 $36,000.00 $270.00 $6,480.00 $550.00 $13,200.00 $250.00 $6,000.00 $2,500.00 $60,000.00 $900.00 $21,600.00

80 24 EA CONNECT WATER SERVICE TO EXISTING LEAD LINE 
(FRONT) $600.00 $14,400.00 $600.00 $14,400.00 $1,500.00 $36,000.00 $620.00 $14,880.00 $475.00 $11,400.00 $575.00 $13,800.00 $1,400.00 $33,600.00 $1,200.00 $28,800.00

81 24 EA FURNISH AND INSTALL GROUNDING ROD $500.00 $12,000.00 $700.00 $16,800.00 $500.00 $12,000.00 $720.00 $17,280.00 $500.00 $12,000.00 $660.00 $15,840.00 $600.00 $14,400.00 $80.00 $1,920.00

82 290 LF FURNISH AND INSTALL 1.5-INCH SCH 40 PVC ON-SITE 
LEAD LINE $100.00 $29,000.00 $42.00 $12,180.00 $26.00 $7,540.00 $43.00 $12,470.00 $75.00 $21,750.00 $40.00 $11,600.00 $45.00 $13,050.00 $104.00 $30,160.00

83 30 LF FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH SCH 40 PVC ON-SITE 
LEAD LINE $100.00 $3,000.00 $43.00 $1,290.00 $26.00 $780.00 $45.00 $1,350.00 $75.00 $2,250.00 $41.00 $1,230.00 $48.00 $1,440.00 $220.00 $6,600.00

84 190 LF FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH CL 350 DUCTILE IRON 
WATER MAIN $125.00 $23,750.00 $325.00 $61,750.00 $232.00 $44,080.00 $340.00 $64,600.00 $350.00 $66,500.00 $314.00 $59,660.00 $350.00 $66,500.00 $600.00 $114,000.00

85 5,600 LF FURNISH AND INSTALL 16-INCH CL 350 DUCTILE IRON 
WATER MAIN $240.00 $1,344,000.00 $210.00 $1,176,000.00 $235.00 $1,316,000.00 $200.00 $1,120,000.00 $208.00 $1,164,800.00 $192.00 $1,075,200.00 $240.00 $1,344,000.00 $220.00 $1,232,000.00

86 3 EA FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH GATE VALVE $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,300.00 $6,900.00 $2,300.00 $6,900.00 $2,400.00 $7,200.00 $4,200.00 $12,600.00 $2,200.00 $6,600.00 $2,600.00 $7,800.00 $2,900.00 $8,700.00

87 10 EA FURNISH AND INSTALL 16-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE $9,300.00 $93,000.00 $8,500.00 $85,000.00 $6,400.00 $64,000.00 $8,300.00 $83,000.00 $11,000.00 $110,000.00 $7,700.00 $77,000.00 $8,800.00 $88,000.00 $13,500.00 $135,000.00

88 10 EA FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY $11,000.00 $110,000.00 $16,000.00 $160,000.00 $15,000.00 $150,000.00 $17,000.00 $170,000.00 $21,000.00 $210,000.00 $15,450.00 $154,500.00 $16,000.00 $160,000.00 $28,000.00 $280,000.00

89 3 EA FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY WITH 
DELINEATORS $12,500.00 $37,500.00 $20,000.00 $60,000.00 $16,000.00 $48,000.00 $20,000.00 $60,000.00 $21,000.00 $63,000.00 $18,200.00 $54,600.00 $16,000.00 $48,000.00 $20,000.00 $60,000.00

90 160 SF CONCRETE SIDEWALK OR WALKWAY REPAIR AND 
RECONSTRUCTION $18.00 $2,880.00 $20.00 $3,200.00 $25.00 $4,000.00 $20.00 $3,200.00 $32.00 $5,120.00 $20.00 $3,200.00 $16.00 $2,560.00 $73.00 $11,680.00

91 1 EA TEMPORARY BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $29,000.00 $29,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $23,000.00 $23,000.00

92 24 EA ABANDONMENT OF OLD WATER SERVICE, METERS, AND 
METER BOXES $450.00 $10,800.00 $600.00 $14,400.00 $1,800.00 $43,200.00 $600.00 $14,400.00 $900.00 $21,600.00 $550.00 $13,200.00 $280.00 $6,720.00 $3,000.00 $72,000.00

93 1 LS CITY OF FRESNO PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL PERMIT $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $100.00 $100.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $750.00 $750.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

94 1 LS COUNTY OF FRESNO ENCROACHMENT PERMIT $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $100.00 $100.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00

95 1 LS MISCELLANEOUS FACILITIES AND OPERATIONS $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $230,000.00 $230,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00

96 25,000 $ SUPPLEMENTAL WORK $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00

Total City of Fresno Pipeline Bid (Items 68-96)

TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-96)

$1,976,130.00 $2,564,120.00 $2,646,210.00$2,199,430.00 $2,074,685.00 $2,126,425.00 $2,053,010.00 $2,337,920.00

$6,206,919.50 $6,084,522.50 $6,107,262.50 $6,153,821.00 $6,259,490.00 $6,313,918.00 $7,532,837.75 $8,184,919.00


	Bid_Sum

